



Jose



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN,
PRESENTLY LODGED IN JUDICAIL
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN PRESENTLY
LODGED IN JUDICIAL CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, (AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE/INVESTIGATING
OFFICE) THR. P.P.

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. S.G. Bhobe, Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 18th August, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that the paper book charges have been paid two weeks ago. The concerned Sessions Court to expedite the preparation of the paper book and submit the paper book to the Registry of this Court by 26.09.2025.



2. List the matter on the Final Hearing Board commencing 01.10.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.