



dishanagvekar

CRIA(F) 691 of 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1055

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)**

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN,  
PRESENTLY LODGED IN JUDICAIL  
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS REP. BY THE  
OFFICER INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC  
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Desai with Mr. Nikhil Kerkar with Ms. Ashwini  
Bandekar, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Nikhil A. Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the  
State/Respondent.

**CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.**

**DATED :- 18th November, 2025**

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 26/11/2025 for further consideration.

**SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.**