



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691/2025 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692/2025 (F)**

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ
KHAN, PRESENTLY
LODGED IN JUDICAIL
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS
REP. BY THE OFFICER
INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr S. Karpe, APP, h/f Mr N. Vaze, APP for the State.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. By consent of counsel for the parties, list on the final hearing board commencing from 09.02.2026, to be called out at 2.30 p.m.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.