



Uma

30 CRIA(F) 691 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1055

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN,
PRESENTLY LODGED IN JUDICAIL
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.692 OF 2025 (F)
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691 OF 2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ KHAN PRESENTLY
LODGED IN JUDICIAL CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, (AS REP. BY THE
OFFICER INCHARGE/INVESTIGATING
OFFICE) THR. P.P.

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Desai with Mr. Kripa Pilarnkar, Ms. A. Bandekar and Ms.
Arya Parrikar, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. P. Faldessai, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondents/State.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 24th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. R. Desai, learned Counsel for the Appellant for some time.



2. For further arguments, list the matter on 09.03.2026, to be taken up at the end of the admission Board.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.