



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.691/2025 (F)

AFZAL KHAN @ ALBAZ
KHAN, PRESENTLY
LODGED IN JUDICAIL
CUSTODY COLVALE

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, AS
REP. BY THE OFFICER
INCHARGE THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms M. Silva h/f Mr Rohan Desai, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr P. Faldessai, APP for the State.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. List on 17.03.2026 at 2.30 p.m.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.